

Crl Misc case. 858/2026
CNR WBUD01-001512/2026

(Ref: Raiganj P.S case no.508/2026 dt. 22.05.2026 vide GR 1230/2026)

Present:- Subhrajit Basu (WB01238)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

04/08.07.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the application u/s 482 B.N.S.S.

LCR is available today. CD is not produced.

A communication has been received from I/C Raiganj P.S. intimating that the IO is engaged in law and order duty.

Hence, hearing of the case is adjourned.

IO of this case is directed to be personally present along with report as directed vide order no.3 dated 29.06.2026 on the next date fixed positively. CD be also produced on the next date fixed positively.

Return LCR with a direction to produce the same on the next date fixed.

Fix 10.07.2026 for hearing.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld C.J.M, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IO for compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.